

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13158/2012

SHIVNANDAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMUNA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status of service awaited in respondent of respondent nos. 5,7 to 10.

Learned counsel Mr. Vinod Prasad has undertaken to file appearance/vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 to whom notice of alternative arrangement was issued.

Respondent nos. 4 and 6 reported to be served but none appeared.
List on 17.1.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|