

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13158/2012

SHIVNANDAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMUNA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The right of respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 1.10.2013.

Respondent Nos.6 to 10 have failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date (two chances already exhausted).

Respondent No.4 is already proceeded ex parte.

It is pertinent to note that the learned counsel for the petitioner has moved an application for substitution of the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5

Item No.43

-2-

on record but the office report indicates that he is very much alive. The learned counsel for the petitioner to take a note and take necessary steps for effecting service on him as per the usual mode in addition through the concerned District Court.

List again on 10.1.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd