

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13158/2012

SHIVNANDAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMUNA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Ila Haldia, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais , AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 6 to 10 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time permissible under the rules.

Respondent No.5 is reported to have expired long back as reflected from the report of the District Judge as well as report of the ld. Trial Court (flag A and B). Appropriate steps for substitution be taken within four weeks and on compliance same be processed as per rules. In the event of default, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 16.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj