

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13158/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2011
in SA No. 469/1994 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

SHIVNANDAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMUNA PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 07/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Ila Haldia, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohin Oza, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of name of respondent No. 5
from the array of the parties is allowed at the risk of the
petitioners. I.A. No. 3 is allowed accordingly.
Amended cause title be filed within a period of two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.05.09
11:13:38 IST

Reason: (S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER