

LISTED ON 02.11.2015
COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 5

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13158 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shivnandan & Anr.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Jamuna Prasad & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Perused the letter.
Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel
for the petitioners to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.
List thereafter.”*

It is submitted that Ms. Asha G Nair, Advocate has on 30.10.2015 filed duly signed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1-3 and 6-10 after taking no objection certificate from erstwhile advocates, Ms. Manjeet Kirpal and Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais.

It is further submitted that Ms. Asha G Nair, Advocate has on 30.10.2015 filed counter affidavit only on behalf of respondent no. 2 with the leave of the Hon'ble Court. As the matter is on board, counter affidavit is being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. S.R.Setia, Advocate
Ms. Asha G Nair, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR