

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13158/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2011
in SA No. 469/1994 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

SHIVNANDAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMUNA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi P, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter.
Four weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.11.02
22:16:30 IST
Reason: