

LISTED ON 29.07.2016  
COURT NO. 3  
ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13158 OF 2012

Shivnandan & Anr. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

Jamuna Prasad & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty, the matter is adjourned for one week, as prayed for.”*

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 12.04.2016 filed rejoinder affidavit, with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and copies of the same are being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. S.R.Setia, Advocate  
Ms. Asha G Nair, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR