

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13158/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2011  
in SA No. 469/1994 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

SHIVNANDAN &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMUNA PRASAD & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.  
for Mr. S. R. Setia, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Nos. 1-3, 6-10 Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the parties are agreed, that  
pleadings are complete, and hearing of the case is likely to take  
some time.In view of the above, post for hearing after eight weeks,  
on a day other than Monday and Friday.(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS