

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13158/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-07-2011
in SA No. 469/1994 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat
At Jabalpur)

SHIVNANDAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMUNA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avnish singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Paliwal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after three weeks.

In the meantime, plaint and statement be placed on
record.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER